

## Office of the County Administrator

1 Public Square, Room 210 Darlington, SC 29532 843-398-4100 www.darcosc.com

## **NOTICE OF MEETING**

Darlington County Accommodations Tax Advisory Committee will meet on Thursday, April 25, 2024, at 6 p.m., at the Courthouse Annex/EMS Building, 1625 Harry Byrd Highway, Darlington, South Carolina.

This meeting will be live-streamed on Darlington County Council Live Meetings Facebook page and archived on Darlington County website at <a href="https://www.darcosc.com">www.darcosc.com</a>. To access the live stream, go to Darlington County Website at <a href="https://www.darcosc.com">www.darcosc.com</a>, scroll down the page to <a href="feature">Feature</a> and click on the live stream link or go to <a href="https://www.facebook.com/DarlingtonCountyCouncilLive">https://www.facebook.com/DarlingtonCountyCouncilLive</a>.

To access the video after the meeting, go to Darlington County website at www.darcosc.com. From the *Government* tab, click on *County Council*, then *County Council Agendas*, *Minutes*, & *Videos* (in the left column). A list of council meetings will appear in the center of the page. Go to Accommodations Tax Advisory Committee and click on *More* to access the meeting video.

Applicants are not required to attend this meeting and will not make a presentation before the Committee.

## **AGENDA**

- I. Call to Order
- II. Election of Officers
  - a. Chair
  - b. Vice Chair
- III. Review Applications & Compile Funding Recommendations
- IV. Adjourn